Fees - 2023-2024



After FE ^ £445 per term

£100

£500 £500

£890 per term

£1,335 per term

£1,780 per term

£2,225 per term

One term's fees

One term's fees

Pre-Prep		Nursery (inclusive of lunch)	
Reception (after FE *)	£3,020 per term	1 morning per week	£445 per term
Reception	£3,840 per term	2 mornings per week	£890 per term
Years 1 and 2	£4,125 per term	3 mornings per week	£1,335 per term
		4 mornings per week	£1,780 per term
Prep – Day		5 mornings per week	£2,225 per term
Year 3	£7,430 per term		
Years 4 to 6	£7,785 per term		Before FE ^
Years 7 and 8	£8,275 per term	1 full day per week	£760 per term
		2 full days per week	£1,520 per term
Prep – Full Boarding		3 full days per week	£2,280 per term
Years 3 to 6	£10,095 per term	4 full days per week	£3,040 per term
Years 7 and 8	£10,330 per term	5 full days per week	£3,800 per term
Prep – Day-Boarding *		Registration Fee	
1 night per week	Day Fee plus £615 per term		
2 nights per week **	Day Fee plus £915 per term	Deposit	
3 nights per week **	Day Fee plus £1,290 per term	British citizen parent(s) resident in the UK	
4 nights per week **	Day Fee plus £1,655 per term	UK Forces or Foreign Office families	
		Non-British citizen parent(s) reside	nt in the UK
Overseas Boarder Administration	£350 per term	Resident overseas parent(s) outside of the UK	
CAS Administration	£350 per term		

^{*} Day-Boarding is available from Years 3 to 8. If Day-Boarding in Year 7, there is a minimum number of 3 nights per week and a minimum number of 4 nights per week in Year 8 (not including Fridays – see ** below).

^{**} Day-Boarders may board on Friday nights before match Saturdays for an additional fee of £62.50 per night if they are already boarding for at least 2 nights per week in Years 3 to 6 and 3 nights per week in Year 7.

[^] Universal Free Entitlement (FE) is Government funding which is available to all 3 and 4 year olds and provides up to 15 FE hours per week throughout the academic year. Parents can claim this from the term after their child's 3rd birthday until the term after their 5th birthday. In order to claim this free childcare, a Parent Declaration Form must be completed. Please note that the FE hours in the nursery are between 12.30pm and 3.30pm.

Additional Charges, Extras & General Information – 2023-2024



£6.25 per child per morning (1 child)

£4.90 per child per morning (2 or more children, same family)

Stay and Play - Pre-Prep

3.30pm-4.15pm: £6.00 per session

4.15pm-5.00pm/5.15pm: £9.00 per session (to include a sandwich tea)

3.30pm-5.00pm/5.15pm: £11.95 per session (to include a sandwich tea)

4.00pm-6.00pm: £11.95 per session (to include a sandwich tea)

3.30pm-6.00pm: £14.30 per session (to include a sandwich tea)

5.15pm-6.00pm: £2.95 per session (to include a sandwich tea)

Children waiting for a club or a sibling in a club between 4.30pm and 5pm $\,$

(to include a sandwich tea): £2.95 per session

Paid Extras - Pre-Prep

Ballet Chess Cricket Football
Golf Mini Notes Netball Rugby

Tennis Yoga

Paid Extras – Prep

Carpentry Cheerleading Chess Dance (various)
Fencing Football Golf Horse riding
Sailing Squash Tennis Speech & Drama

Music Paid Extras

Cello Drum Kit Bassoon Clarinet French horn Euphonium Flute Guitar Music Theory Oboe Organ Piano Recorder Saxophone Tenor horn Trombone Trumpet Ukulele Violin Voice

Learning Support £31.50 per individual tutorial

School Outings Charged after prior notification to parents

Sibling Discount

Please contact the Registrar for further

information.

Services & Foreign
Office Discount

A discount on fees is offered to Service and Foreign Office families (excluding nursery).

Further details are available from the Registrar.

Deposit

A deposit is required before the start of the child's entry to the school. The amount of the deposit is detailed on the previous page and will be retained in the general funds of the School until the pupil leaves. The deposit will only be

until the pupil leaves. The deposit will only be repaid if the child completes the 'Early Years' stage of their education (Reception) or the pupil starts and leaves at a later date. If refundable, the deposit will be repaid against the

disbursements and extras on the child's final fee

invoice.

Applications for Entry Please contact the Registrar for further information. The Headmaster and his wife will be delighted to meet prospective parents and

provide a tour of the school.